
t,\l-\ i Republic of the Philippines
Province of Romblon

MUNICIPATITY OF SANTA FE

-oOo-

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 8,2021

EMQ DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
Son Agustin, Romblon

Deor Sir/Modom:

We ore hoppy to notify you thot the controct for the Eouipment Rentol for lhe
lmprovementlWideninq of Access Rood fo Municipal Eco-Tourism Pork is hereby
oworded to you os the Bidder Wth the Single Colculoted ond Responsive Bid (SCRB) ot
o Totol Controct Price equivolent to Three Hundred Nineleen Thousond Two Hundred
Pesos (Php 319, 200.00).

You ore therefore required, within ten {10) colendor doys from the receipt of this Notice
of Aword, to formolly enter into controct with us, ond to submii the Performonce Security
in the form ond the omount stipuloted in the Instructions to Bidders. Foilure to enter into
the soid controct or provide the Performonce Security sholl constitute o sufficient ground
for concellotion of this oword ond forfeiiure of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

rstE D. vtscA
Municipol Moyor
(Heod of the Procuring Entity)

Son A
Doie:

&co RUCTION

CONFORME:

EMQ



I. Republic of the Philippines
Province of Romblon

MUNICIPATIIY OF SANTA FE

-oOo-

RESOTUTTON NO. 099 5-2021

RESOTUTION DECLARING THE SINGTE CATCULATED AND RESPONSIVE

QUOTATION AND RECOMMENDING IHE AWARD OF CONTRACTTO EMQ DESIGN

& CONSIRUCTION FOR IHE EQUIPMENI RENTAT FOR THE

TMPROVEMENT/WTDENTNG OF ACCESS ROAD TO MUNICTPAL ECO-TOURISM

PARK

WHEREAS, the Bids ond Awords Committee of the Municipolity of Sonto Fe

declored Foilure of Biddings for the Equipment Rentol for the lmprovement/Widening
of Access Rood to Municipol Eco-Tourism Pork under BAC Resolution Nos. 050-8 ond
O79 s-2021 doted Moy 17, 2021 ond June 14, 2021 , respectively;

WHEREAS, due to two-foiled biddings, BAC resorted to Negofiofed Procuremenl
u n d et Tw o - Fdile d Bid dings:

WHEREAS, the Bids ond Awords Committee invited three (3) suppliers ond
posted Request for Quototion for the Eguipme nt RenlolJor the lmprcvemenl lWidening
of Access Rood fo Municipal Eco-Iourism Pork in the website of the municipolity of
Sonto Fe, Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) ond in
conspicuous ploce ot the premises of the municipoiity of Sonto Fe on June 18,2021 lo
June 30, 2021 with on Approved Budget for the Controct (ABC) of Three Hundred
Twenf Thousond Fout Hundrcd Pesos (P 320,400,00):

WHEREAS, one (1) prospective bidder responded in the invitotion for the
negotioted procurement ond submitted their quototion on June 30, 2021;

WHEREAS, during the preliminory exominotion of bids, E/\IQ Conslrucfion &
Supply - Son Agustin, Romblon wos declored os the Single Colculoted Bidder for the
projecl listed below:

WHEREAS, the bid evoluotion conducted by the BAC on July l, 2021 for the
oforementioned project resulted in the following:

BIDDER'S NAME Approved Budgel
For lhe Conlrocl

(ABc)

Bid Amounl
(As Reod)

EMQ DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
Son Aguslin. Romblon P 320,400.00 P 31 9, 200.00

BIDS AND AWARD COMMITTEE

Equipmenl Renlol for lhe tmprcvemenl/Widening of Access Road to Municipol Eco-
Tourism Pork

I

7o Vorionce
trom ABC

99.63%



Equipmenl Reniol for the lmprovement lWidening of Access Rood lo Municipol Eco-
Touism Patk

WHEREAS, upon coreful volidotion, verificotion ond deioiled evoluotion of the
bld of EMQ Design ond Construction, the BAC found it to hove possed the criierio for
post-quolificotion ond is responsive io oll requirements for eligibility;

WHEREAS, owording the controct to EMQ DESTGN E CONSIRUCITON for the
Equipmenl Renlol for lhe lmprovement/Widening of Access Rood lo Municipol Eco-
Tourism Pork wiih o totol controct omount of lhree Hundred Nineteen Thousond lwo
Hundred Pesos (P 319,200.00) would be odvontogeous ond fovoroble on the port of
the government;

NOW THERETORE, We, the members of the Bids ond Awords Committee, hereby
resolve os it is hereby RESOLVED to declore the Single Colculoted ond Responsive
Quototion ond recommend the oword of controct to ErrQ Design & Consfruclion for
the Equipmenl Rental for lhe lmprovement/Widening of Access Rood lo Municipal
Eco-fourism Pork for opprovol by the Heod of the Procuring Entity of the municipolity
of Sonto Fe the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED ot the Municipol Holl, Sonto Fe, Romblon this 6ih doy ot July 2021 .

DERRI

BAC
E. MAYOR

oirperson

, JR.

on
EMYTOW G. MACHON

BAC Member

CARM ANAGSAGAN
BAC Member

HE F. MAI.UNES
Member

Approved:

IE D. VISCA
Municipol Moyor

BIDDER'S NAME Approved Budget
For the Controcl

(ABC)

Bid Amounl
(As

Colculoled)

% Vorionce
From ABC

EMQ DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
Son Aguslin, Romblon P 320, 400.00 P 31 9, 200.00 99.63%

CHA

Approved on

€s


